

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R. W DUNTEMAN CO.		J. NARDULLI		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER		DINATALE CONSTRUCTION		COPENHAVER CONST	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1 Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	2,690	Foot	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,087.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,122.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 11,432.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 11,298.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,140.00
2 Sidewalk Removal	6,900	SqFt	1.15	7,935.00	2.10	14,490.00	1.00	6,900.00	1.25	8,625.00	1.00	6,900.00	1.50	10,350.00	2.00	13,800.00
3 Driveway Pavement Removal	4,475	SqYd	10.00	44,750.00	13.00	58,175.00	10.00	44,750.00	11.50	51,462.50	6.00	26,850.00	12.50	55,937.50	14.00	62,650.00
4 Pavement Removal	20,880	SqYd	13.00	271,440.00	7.50	156,600.00	11.00	229,680.00	8.50	177,480.00	10.00	208,800.00	12.50	261,000.00	14.00	292,320.00
5 HMA Surface Removal - Butt Joint	1,115	SqYd	15.00	16,725.00	10.00	11,150.00	5.00	5,575.00	10.25	11,428.75	20.50	22,857.50	10.00	11,150.00	17.00	18,955.00
6 Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	4,200	CuYd	33.50	140,700.00	35.75	150,150.00	34.50	144,900.00	41.50	174,300.00	32.00	134,400.00	36.00	151,200.00	34.00	142,800.00
7 Earth Excavation (Special)	440	CuYd	34.00	14,960.00	50.00	22,000.00	34.50	15,180.00	41.50	18,260.00	32.00	14,080.00	40.00	17,600.00	32.00	14,080.00
8 Subgrade Removal and Replacement	1,100	CuYd	35.00	38,500.00	63.50	69,850.00	30.00	33,000.00	30.00	33,000.00	48.00	52,800.00	50.00	55,000.00	40.00	44,000.00
9 Structure to be Adjusted	13	Each	350.00	4,550.00	380.00	4,940.00	250.00	3,250.00	375.00	4,875.00	380.00	4,940.00	375.00	4,875.00	590.00	7,670.00
10 Structure to be Reconstructed	7	Each	1,400.00	9,800.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,350.00	9,450.00	1,100.00	7,700.00
11 Exploratory Excavation	60	Hour	200.00	12,000.00	30.00	1,800.00	30.00	1,800.00	100.00	6,000.00	30.00	1,800.00	110.00	6,600.00	100.00	6,000.00
12 8" PVC Storm Sewer	5,717	Foot	43.00	245,831.00	52.00	297,284.00	46.00	262,982.00	55.00	314,435.00	52.00	297,284.00	40.00	228,680.00	32.00	182,944.00
13 12" PVC Storm Sewer	220	Foot	53.00	11,660.00	75.00	16,500.00	70.00	15,400.00	82.00	18,040.00	75.00	16,500.00	49.00	10,780.00	59.00	12,980.00
14 10" Dia PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement (Point Repair)	9	Foot	400.00	3,600.00	350.00	3,150.00	350.00	3,150.00	350.00	3,150.00	350.00	3,150.00	520.00	4,680.00	110.00	990.00
15 Trench Backfill	2,640	CuYd	43.00	113,520.00	47.00	124,080.00	45.00	118,800.00	30.00	79,200.00	47.00	124,080.00	42.00	110,880.00	26.00	68,640.00
16 Restr Dep Storm MH 4' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	2	Each	4,200.00	8,400.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
17 Restr Dep CB, 4' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	13	Each	3,000.00	39,000.00	4,200.00	54,600.00	3,500.00	45,500.00	2,750.00	35,750.00	4,200.00	54,600.00	3,300.00	42,900.00	2,400.00	31,200.00
18 CB, TY C, TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	18	Each	2,000.00	36,000.00	2,300.00	41,400.00	2,300.00	41,400.00	1,600.00	28,800.00	2,300.00	41,400.00	2,200.00	39,600.00	2,200.00	39,600.00
19 Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	12	Each	1,325.00	15,900.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,600.00	19,200.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,350.00	16,200.00	1,100.00	13,200.00
20 Connection to Existing Structure	4	Each	1,875.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
21 Connection to Existing Sewer	9	Each	2,000.00	18,000.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	1,100.00	9,900.00	2,250.00	20,250.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	1,350.00	12,150.00	1,100.00	9,900.00
22 Type 1 Frame and Lid	16	Each	375.00	6,000.00	325.00	5,200.00	300.00	4,800.00	300.00	4,800.00	325.00	5,200.00	375.00	6,000.00	720.00	11,520.00
23 Comb Conc Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12	2,650	Foot	19.00	50,350.00	16.30	43,195.00	18.00	47,700.00	21.00	55,650.00	19.50	51,675.00	25.00	66,250.00	23.00	60,950.00
24 Concrete Barrier Curb, TY B	410	Foot	21.00	8,610.00	14.75	6,047.50	18.00	7,380.00	20.00	8,200.00	22.00	9,020.00	25.00	10,250.00	25.00	10,250.00
25 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	6,685	SqFt	5.10	34,093.50	4.50	30,082.50	5.00	33,425.00	5.50	36,767.50	5.50	36,767.50	5.00	33,425.00	7.00	46,795.00
26 Detectable Warning	140	SqFt	33.00	4,620.00	28.50	3,990.00	20.00	2,800.00	35.00	4,900.00	32.00	4,480.00	50.00	7,000.00	27.00	3,780.00
27 Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7"	4,298	SqYd	47.00	202,006.00	34.75	149,355.50	45.00	193,410.00	49.50	212,751.00	54.00	232,092.00	51.50	221,347.00	59.00	253,582.00
28 Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 7"	16,300	SqYd	47.00	766,100.00	39.67	646,621.00	45.00	733,500.00	49.50	806,850.00	52.00	847,600.00	51.50	839,450.00	55.00	896,500.00
29 Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	800	SqYd	50.00	40,000.00	41.50	33,200.00	48.00	38,400.00	52.00	41,600.00	58.00	46,400.00	52.00	41,600.00	70.00	56,000.00
30 High Early Strength PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	1,425	SqYd	55.00	78,375.00	44.50	63,412.50	52.00	74,100.00	52.00	74,100.00	63.00	89,775.00	55.00	78,375.00	74.00	105,450.00
31 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	160	SqYd	43.00	6,880.00	34.00	5,440.00	40.00	6,400.00	40.00	6,400.00	54.00	8,640.00	45.00	7,200.00	75.00	12,000.00
32 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 9"	65	SqYd	50.00	3,250.00	54.00	3,510.00	50.00	3,250.00	50.00	3,250.00	65.00	4,225.00	60.00	3,900.00	82.00	5,330.00
33 Pavement Removal & Replacement for Sewer	275	SqYd	55.00	15,125.00	69.50	19,112.50	50.00	13,750.00	65.00	17,875.00	75.00	20,625.00	30.00	8,250.00	80.00	22,000.00
34 Brick Pavement Removal & Replacement	535	SqFt	16.00	8,560.00	16.00	8,560.00	10.00	5,350.00	10.00	5,350.00	8.00	4,280.00	12.00	6,420.00	16.00	8,560.00
35 Protective Coat	23,885	SqYd	1.00	23,885.00	0.70	16,719.50	0.01	238.85	0.01	238.85	1.50	35,827.50	1.00	23,885.00	0.50	11,942.50
36 Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	18,525	SqYd	1.25	23,156.25	1.50	27,787.50	1.00	18,525.00	0.75	13,893.75	1.00	18,525.00	1.00	18,525.00	1.50	27,787.50
37 Aggregate Base Course, TY B, 6"	18,525	SqYd	7.00	129,675.00	7.25	134,306.25	6.25	115,781.25	5.75	106,518.75	6.00	111,150.00	8.50	157,462.50	7.00	129,675.00
38 Aggregate Base Course, TY B, 9"	1,335	SqYd	10.00	13,350.00	12.25	16,353.75	7.75	10,346.25	6.00	8,010.00	9.00	12,015.00	12.00	16,020.00	10.00	13,350.00
39 HMA Surface Course, 2"	2,460	SqYd	30.00	73,800.00	11.00	27,060.00	29.00	71,340.00	17.50	43,050.00	17.50	43,050.00	20.00	49,200.00	14.00	34,440.00
40 Topsoil Placement, 3"	395	SqYd	4.50	1,777.50	9.00	3,555.00	3.50	1,382.50	3.60	1,422.00	3.00	1,185.00	5.50	2,172.50	5.00	1,975.00
41 Sodding	395	SqYd	10.50	4,147.50	18.00	7,110.00	7.50	2,962.50	10.00	3,950.00	7.00	2,765.00	7.50	2,962.50	8.00	3,160.00
42 6" Bollard	15	Each	240.00	3,600.00	450.00	6,750.00	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,500.00	175.00	2,625.00	100.00	1,500.00	700.00	10,500.00
43 Edge Grade Adjustment	745	Foot	5.50	4,097.50	6.30	4,693.50	6.00	4,470.00	7.75	5,773.75	5.00	3,725.00	5.00	3,725.00	21.00	15,645.00
44 Construction Videotaping	40	Unit	175.00	7,000.00	130.00	5,200.00	130.00	5,200.00	130.00	5,200.00	150.00	6,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	55.00	2,200.00
45 Maintenance of Roadways	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,375.00	9,375.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,750.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
46 Contingent Cash Allowance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
47 Project ID Sign-Install	10	Each	350.00	3,500.00	50.00	500.00	290.00	2,900.00	50.00	500.00	290.00	2,900.00	100.00	1,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
48 Project ID Sign	28	Each	600.00	16,800.00	450.00	12,600.00	465.00	13,020.00	450.00	12,600.00	465.00	13,020.00	475.00	13,300.00	700.00	19,600.00
49 Traffic Control & Protection	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	37,519.12	37,519.12	35,000.00	35,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
50 Horizontal Control & Layout	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,650.00	5,650.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
51 Vertical Control & Layout	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	700.00	700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
52 Tree Removal	68	Unit	60.00	4,080.00	55.00	3,740.00	10.00	680.00	5.00	340.00	55.00	3,740.00	41.00	2,788.00	35.00	2,380.00
53 Tree to be Trimmed	3	Unit	150.00	450.00	300.00	900.00	10.00	30.00	100.00	300.00	150.00	450.00	1.00	3.00	100.00	300.00
54 Tree Protection	29	Each	140.00	4,060.00	200.00	5,800.00	30.00	870.00	35.00	1,015.00	45.00	1,305.00	1.00	29.00	45.00	1,305.00
55 Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	250	CuYd	35.00	8,750.00	80.00	20,000.00	25.00	6,250.00	0.01	2.50	52.00	13,000.00	1.00	250.00	80.00	20,000.00
56 Removal & Disposal of Abandoned Steam Pipe	550	Foot	12.00	6,600.00	9.00	4,950.00	4.00	2,200.00	1.00	550.00	9.00	4,950.00	1.00	550.00	13.00	7,150.00
57 Asphalt Alley Patching-Various Locations	400	Ton	100.00	40,000.00	100.00	40,000.00	200.00	80,000.00	140.00	56,000.00	140.00	56,000.00	140.00	56,000.00	82.00	32,800.00
58 Concrete Alley Patching-Various Locations	100	SqYd	100.00	10,000.00	72.00	7,200.00	90.00	9,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	65.00	6,500.00	100.00	10,000.00	35.00	3,500.00
59 Remove & Dispose of Abandoned Gas Main	500	Foot	7.00	3,500.00	9.00	4,										

		DAVIS CONCRETE		G & M CEMENT CONST		MARTAM CONST		LANDMARK CONTR		ALLIANCE CONTR	
		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	2,690 Foot	\$ 7.00 \$ 18,830.00	\$ 6.00 \$ 16,140.00	\$ 6.00 \$ 16,140.00	\$ 8.45 \$ 22,730.50	\$ 30.00 \$ 80,700.00				
2	Sidewalk Removal	6,900 SqFt	1.50 10,350.00	2.00 13,800.00	1.00 6,900.00	2.00 13,800.00	3.00 20,700.00				
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	4,475 SqYd	12.00 53,700.00	12.00 53,700.00	9.00 40,275.00	13.45 60,188.75	30.00 134,250.00				
4	Pavement Removal	20,880 SqYd	12.00 250,560.00	14.00 292,320.00	11.50 240,120.00	12.85 268,308.00	40.00 835,200.00				
5	HMA Surface Removal - Butt Joint	1,115 SqYd	21.00 23,415.00	15.00 16,725.00	18.00 20,070.00	17.00 18,955.00	20.25 22,578.75				
6	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	4,200 CuYd	45.00 189,000.00	49.00 205,800.00	33.00 138,600.00	51.90 217,980.00	10.00 42,000.00				
7	Earth Excavation (Special)	440 CuYd	45.00 19,800.00	49.00 21,560.00	46.00 20,240.00	51.90 22,836.00	10.00 4,400.00				
8	Subgrade Removal and Replacement	1,100 CuYd	40.00 44,000.00	10.00 11,000.00	52.00 57,200.00	94.90 104,390.00	40.00 44,000.00				
9	Structure to be Adjusted	13 Each	300.00 3,900.00	300.00 3,900.00	628.00 8,164.00	300.00 3,900.00	150.00 1,950.00				
10	Structure to be Reconstructed	7 Each	1,500.00 10,500.00	1,500.00 10,500.00	942.00 6,594.00	1,200.00 8,400.00	1,500.00 10,500.00				
11	Exploratory Excavation	60 Hour	1.00 60.00	1.00 60.00	279.00 16,740.00	100.00 6,000.00	1.00 60.00				
12	8" PVC Storm Sewer	5,717 Foot	73.00 417,341.00	73.00 417,341.00	46.00 262,982.00	55.00 314,435.00	104.50 597,426.50				
13	12" PVC Storm Sewer	220 Foot	83.00 18,260.00	83.00 18,260.00	55.00 12,100.00	82.00 18,040.00	110.00 24,200.00				
14	10" Dia PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement (Point Repair)	9 Foot	250.00 2,250.00	250.00 2,250.00	355.00 3,195.00	350.00 3,150.00	365.00 3,285.00				
15	Trench Backfill	2,640 CuYd	10.00 26,400.00	1.00 2,640.00	56.00 147,840.00	30.00 79,200.00	25.00 66,000.00				
16	Restr Dep Storm MH 4' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	2 Each	2,500.00 5,000.00	2,500.00 5,000.00	2,632.00 5,264.00	2,500.00 5,000.00	4,500.00 9,000.00				
17	Restr Dep CB, 4' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	13 Each	4,750.00 61,750.00	4,750.00 61,750.00	2,887.00 37,531.00	2,750.00 35,750.00	4,750.00 61,750.00				
18	CB, TY C, TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	18 Each	2,350.00 42,300.00	2,350.00 42,300.00	1,868.00 33,624.00	1,600.00 28,800.00	2,425.00 43,650.00				
19	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	12 Each	1,400.00 16,800.00	1,400.00 16,800.00	956.00 11,472.00	1,100.00 13,200.00	2,175.00 26,100.00				
20	Connection to Existing Structure	4 Each	1,250.00 5,000.00	1,250.00 5,000.00	786.00 3,144.00	2,250.00 9,000.00	500.00 2,000.00				
21	Connection to Existing Sewer	9 Each	1,250.00 11,250.00	1,250.00 11,250.00	628.00 5,652.00	2,250.00 20,250.00	500.00 4,500.00				
22	Type 1 Frame and Lid	16 Each	240.00 3,840.00	240.00 3,840.00	395.00 6,320.00	300.00 4,800.00	260.00 4,160.00				
23	Comb Conc Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12	2,650 Foot	19.00 50,350.00	24.00 63,600.00	21.00 55,650.00	30.90 81,885.00	40.00 106,000.00				
24	Concrete Barrier Curb, TY B	410 Foot	19.00 7,790.00	30.00 12,300.00	20.00 8,200.00	30.35 12,443.50	34.00 13,940.00				
25	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	6,685 SqFt	5.50 36,767.50	6.00 40,110.00	6.00 40,110.00	6.25 41,781.25	6.25 41,781.25				
26	Detectable Warning	140 SqFt	35.00 4,900.00	30.00 4,200.00	26.00 6,760.00	27.75 3,885.00	30.00 4,200.00				
27	Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7"	4,298 SqYd	52.50 225,645.00	52.00 223,496.00	49.00 210,602.00	62.30 267,765.40	67.00 287,966.00				
28	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 7"	16,300 SqYd	53.00 863,900.00	50.00 815,000.00	59.50 969,850.00	54.00 880,200.00	65.25 1,063,575.00				
29	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	800 SqYd	56.50 45,200.00	53.00 42,400.00	64.00 51,200.00	62.25 49,800.00	70.00 56,000.00				
30	High Early Strength PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	1,425 SqYd	60.00 85,500.00	82.00 116,850.00	65.00 92,625.00	64.25 91,556.25	72.00 102,600.00				
31	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	160 SqYd	45.00 7,200.00	50.00 8,000.00	63.00 10,080.00	53.00 8,480.00	112.00 17,920.00				
32	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 9"	65 SqYd	59.00 3,835.00	59.00 3,835.00	68.00 4,420.00	68.00 4,420.00	115.00 7,475.00				
33	Pavement Removal & Replacement for Sewer	275 SqYd	75.00 20,625.00	40.00 11,000.00	115.00 31,625.00	145.00 39,875.00	150.00 41,250.00				
34	Brick Pavement Removal & Replacement	535 SqFt	20.00 10,700.00	12.00 6,420.00	18.00 9,630.00	13.50 7,222.50	20.00 10,700.00				
35	Protective Coat	23,885 SqYd	0.10 2,388.50	1.25 29,856.25	1.20 28,662.00	1.25 29,856.25	0.01 238.85				
36	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	18,525 SqYd	1.30 24,082.50	1.25 23,156.25	1.50 27,787.50	1.40 25,935.00	1.00 18,525.00				
37	Aggregate Base Course, TY B, 6"	18,525 SqYd	6.90 127,822.50	9.00 166,725.00	7.00 129,675.00	9.15 169,503.75	12.00 222,300.00				
38	Aggregate Base Course, TY B, 9"	1,335 SqYd	7.50 10,012.50	12.00 16,020.00	10.50 14,017.50	24.10 32,173.50	15.00 20,025.00				
39	HMA Surface Course, 2"	2,460 SqYd	17.50 43,050.00	19.50 47,970.00	42.00 103,320.00	22.00 54,120.00	17.50 43,050.00				
40	Topsoil Placement, 3"	395 SqYd	10.00 3,950.00	5.00 1,975.00	6.00 2,370.00	8.00 3,160.00	10.00 3,950.00				
41	Sodding	395 SqYd	10.00 3,950.00	15.00 5,925.00	14.00 5,530.00	12.50 4,937.50	16.00 6,320.00				
42	6" Bollard	15 Each	450.00 6,750.00	300.00 4,500.00	665.00 9,975.00	500.00 7,500.00	750.00 11,250.00				
43	Edge Grade Adjustment	745 Foot	7.00 5,215.00	10.00 7,450.00	24.50 18,252.50	4.15 3,091.75	1.00 745.00				
44	Construction Videotaping	40 Unit	100.00 4,000.00	300.00 12,000.00	151.00 6,040.00	65.00 2,600.00	250.00 10,000.00				
45	Maintenance of Roadways	1 LS	5,000.00 5,000.00	20,000.00 20,000.00	32,718.00 32,718.00	26,500.00 26,500.00	1.00 1.00				
46	Contingent Cash Allowance	1 LS	25,000.00 25,000.00	25,000.00 25,000.00	25,000.00 25,000.00	25,000.00 25,000.00	25,000.00 25,000.00				
47	Project ID Sign-Install	10 Each	50.00 500.00	65.00 650.00	500.00 5,000.00	50.00 500.00	50.00 500.00				
48	Project ID Sign	28 Each	450.00 12,600.00	500.00 14,000.00	522.00 14,616.00	450.00 12,600.00	450.00 12,600.00				
49	Traffic Control & Protection	1 LS	150,000.00 150,000.00	181,000.00 181,000.00	129,967.00 129,967.00	89,200.00 89,200.00	313,695.00 313,695.00				
50	Horizontal Control & Layout	1 LS	10,000.00 10,000.00	15,000.00 15,000.00	8,631.00 8,631.00	7,450.00 7,450.00	15,000.00 15,000.00				
51	Vertical Control & Layout	1 LS	10,000.00 10,000.00	15,000.00 15,000.00	8,631.00 8,631.00	7,450.00 7,450.00	15,000.00 15,000.00				
52	Tree Removal	68 Unit	75.00 5,100.00	130.00 8,840.00	87.00 5,916.00	39.00 2,652.00	75.00 5,100.00				
53	Tree to be Trimmed	3 Unit	100.00 300.00	320.00 960.00	116.00 348.00	75.00 225.00	100.00 300.00				
54	Tree Protection	29 Each	80.00 2,320.00	280.00 8,120.00	93.00 2,697.00	60.00 1,740.00	95.00 2,755.00				
55	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	250 CuYd	60.00 15,000.00	80.00 20,000.00	72.00 18,000.00	66.50 16,625.00	147.00 36,750.00				
56	Removal & Disposal of Abandoned Steam Pipe	550 Foot	1.00 550.00	10.00 5,500.00	38.00 20,900.00	1.00 550.00	25.00 13,750.00				
57	Asphalt Alley Patching-Variou Locations	400 Ton	140.00 56,000.00	200.00 80,000.00	346.00 138,400.00	270.00 108,000.00	140.00 56,000.00				
58	Concrete Alley Patching-Variou Locations	100 SqYd	125.00 12,500.00	120.00 12,000.00	91.00 9,100.00	163.20 16,320.00	250.00 25,000.00				
59	Remove & Dispose of Abandoned Gas Main	500 Foot	1.00 500.00	10.00 5,000.00	8.00 4,000.00	1.00 500.00	1.00 500.00				
60	Handhole to be Adjusted	3 Each	2,500.00 7,500.00	1,500.00 4,500.00	1,738.00 5,214.00	1,500.00 4,500.00	1,000.00 3,000.00				
61	Garbage Collection	21 CalDay	500.00 10,500.00	300.00 6,300.00	2,464.00 51,744.00	452.00 9,492.00	750.00 15,750.00				
62	Stop Tiles	4 Each	700.00 2,800.00	500.00 2,000.00	201.00 804.00	1,200.00 4,800.00	1,500.00 6,000.00				
63	Fence Removal & Replacement	60 Foot	40.00 2,400.00	40.00 2,400.00	122.00 7,320.00	30.00 1,800.00	100.00 6,000.00				
64	Unearthing Buried Manhole	1 Each	1,500.00 1,500.00	2,000.00 2,000.00	628.00 628.00	200.00 200.00	1,500.00 1,500.00				

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID \$ 3,158,009.50 \$ 3,322,994.50 \$ 3,423,062.50 \$ 3,437,408.90 \$ 4,682,422.35

CORRECTION FROM AS READ AMOUNT

